NOTICE OF MEETINGS of the BUNCOMBE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION & REVIEW

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute 105-322, the Buncombe County Board of Equalization and Review will meet as required by law.

PURPOSE OF MEETINGS

To hear, upon request, appeals from taxpayers who own or control taxable property assessed for taxation in Buncombe County, regarding the valuation of such property or the property of others, and to fulfill other duties and responsibilities by law.

TIME OF MEETINGS

The Board of Equalization and Review will convene for its first meeting on Wednesday, April 15, 2020 at 1:00 PM. The Board will adjourn Wednesday, April 22, 2020 at 1:00 PM for the purpose of accepting requests for hearings regarding appeals of assessed value for tax year 2020. Meetings will be held at the Buncombe County Tax Department, 94 Coxe Avenue, Asheville, NC.

Notice is further given that in the event of earlier or later adjournment, notice to that effect will be published in this newspaper.

Take notice that all appeals or requests for hearings must be received in person no later than 1:00 PM April 22, 2020, the advertised date for adjournment or postmarked by April 22, 2020.

Notice is hereby given that dates for the hearing of appeals timely filed will be available through the office of the Assessor, serving as the Clerk to the Board of Equalization and Review.

All requests for hearing should be made to:

R. Keith Miller, Tax Assessor

Clerk to the Board of Equalization and Review

Buncombe County

94 Coxe Avenue, Suite 101

Asheville, NC 28801

(828) 250-4940